Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance from Assignment of Assignor's interest to Release previously recorded on Reel 008373 Frame 0151. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of Patent Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venture Lending, a division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust	02/19/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZoMed International, Inc.
Street Address:	967 North Shoreline Boulevard
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08589111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508384410

Email: jfmahoney@perkinscoie.com Jacqueline F. Mahoney Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2168

Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94026-2168 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37167-8000
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline F. Mahoney

Total Attachments: 3

source=0083730151#page1.tif source=0083730151#page2.tif source=0083730151#page3.tif

PATENT

500272646 **REEL: 019262 FRAME: 0129**

03-06-1997

FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

RECO



ET

U.S. DE ART PER CONSERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10036		FEB 2 7 1997		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and				
Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving pa	ırty(ies):		
ZoMed International, Inc. 967 North Shoreline Blvd. Mountain View, CA 94043	Venture Lending, a division of Cup Bank & Trust 3 Palo Alto Square Suite 150	pertino National		
2. Nature of Conveyance:	Palo Alto, CA 94306	·		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Release				
Execution Date: February 19, 1997	{			
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached?		
MRD 2-27-97				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio,	the execution date of the application is	; :		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/589,111	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers atta	l sched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:		
Dawn Romaniuk Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00 €		
5 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Reat, 2nd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94306	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account		
	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying)	ng by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
D D	24, 1997 Date			
/ Total number of pages including cover	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 80 03/05/97 08589111 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 100 00 03

21261525 022197

PATENT REEE: 8373 FRAME: 0151

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

ZoMed International, Inc.

Title:

Patent Registration: See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ZoMed International, Inc., having its principal offices at 967 North Shoreline Blvd., Mountain View, California 94043, has registered the patents listed in the attached Exhibit A, and an application for the patents listed in the attached Exhibit B, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ZoMed International, Inc., entered into a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated September 17, 1996, including, but not limited to, any amendments thereto which have been made from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), with Venture Lending, a division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust, having its principal offices at 3 Palo Alto Square, Suite 150, Palo Alto, California 94306, (hereinafter "Lender"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 1996;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to ZoMed International, Inc., any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents or patent applications which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this '15 day of February, 1997.

VENTURE LENDING, A DIVISION OF CUPERTINO NATIONAL BANK & TRUST

inter UP

21256059 021297

> PATENT REEL: 8373 FRAME: 0152

> > PATENT REEL: 019262 FRAME: 0131



EXHIBIT B

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	STATUS
08/589,111	USA	01/23/96	Pending

21256059 021297

RECORDED: 05/08/2007

RECORDED: 02/27/1997

PATENT REIEL: 8373 FRAME: 0153

> **PATENT REEL: 019262 FRAME: 0132**